

Question: It was clarified that for data base servers bidders could offer External Storage with 1TB in Raid 10, but 2 disks should be installed in servers, for example 73 GB for OS.

Questions is regarding spare HDDs: Is it necessary to offer 1 (one) spare HDD for OS and 3(three) spare HDDs for External Storage (requested are 4 HDDS for reservation) or it should be made in other way?

Answer: *The ITB Spec calls for 4 HDD for reservation. Keep it 4 HDD reserve per Database Sever.*

Question: Tender documents call for 3 years of warranty for 1 LOT. Part of equipment has less standard warranty then requested. For example printers standard warranty is one year and Cisco equipment for NIPS has only 90 days. Is it necessary to list manufacture's extended warranty packs for 3 years in an explicit form and to mention PNs and description of extended warranty packs?

Answer: *Yes, we still require 3 year warranty. The Vendor should extend the warranty to make up 3 years.*